SurgeArresters
陶瓷气体放电管
SMA Series
`
Small Size Design  2.9×2.1×1.9mm
Current Handling Capability 1,000A @ 8/20us
Low Capacitance and Insertion Loss

SMA300XN
   Part Numbering System
    300
(1)     (2)     (3)
SMA XN
(1) Gas Discharge Tube
(2) Series: DC Breakdown Voltage, e.g.：300 = 300V
SURGING
(3) Tolerance of ±20%=DC Breakdown Voltage, XM
±30%=XN
SURGING
Reflow Condition Pb-Free assembly
Pre
Heat
Temperature Min 150°C
Temperature Max 200°C
Time （min to max） 60 – 180 secs
Average ramp up rate（Liquids）Tamp
（TL） to peal
3°C/second max
TS(max) to TL - Ramp-up Rate 3°C/second max
Reflow
- Temperature (TL)
(Liquids)
217°C
 - Temperature (TL) 60 – 150 seconds
Peak Temperature (TP) 260+0/-5 °C
Time within 5°C of actual peak
Temperature (tp)
8 – 20 seconds
Ramp-down Rate 6°C/second max
Time 25°C to peak Temperature (TP) 8 minutes Max.
Do not exceed 260°C
REF mm inch
A 2.4±0.1 0.094±0.004
B 3.2±0.1 0.130±0.004
D0 Φ1.5±0.2 Φ0.059±0.008
P0 4.0±0.2 0.157±0.008
P2 2.0±0.2 0.079±0.008
P1 4.0±0.2 0.156±0.008
E 1.75±0.2 0.069±0.008
F 5.5±0.2 0.217±0.008
W 12.0±0.2 0.472±0.008
D Φ178±2 Φ7.008±0.079
D1 Φ58Min Φ2.28Min
D2 Φ13±0.2 0.512±0.008
W1 16.8±0.2 0.496±0.008
Reflow Profile
tP
Ramp-down
TP
TL
TS(max)
TS(min)
25
time to peak temperature Time
T
e
m
p
e
ra
tu
re
Critical Zone
TL to TP
TL
Preheat